FAIR Plan

writing Association

November 9, 2017

To:  Tracy Snow RECEIVED

Zachary Wheatley NUY 14 2017
BY

From: Shawn Brace

Enclosed is a revised copy our 9/30/17 Quarterly Report which we send to all our member companies.
It was brought to our attention that two different formulas were incorrect on the Exhibits 3A and 3B.
The appropriate corrections have been made and are reflected in enclosed copy. Please discard the
original 9/30/17 Quarterly Report that was sent to your attention. If you have specific questions on this
report, please contact Shelley Knodell, Vice President of Accounting.

Cc: S. Knodell
D. Radel (w/o enclosures)

2500 Corporate Exchange Dr Suite 250 ¢ Columbus OH 43231 e (800)282-1772 e {614)839-2882 FAX



Ohio/FAIR Plan

Undepwriting Association

October 27, 2017

TO: All Member Companies
ATTN: Chief Executive Officer in Charge of FAIR Plans

RE: Quarterly Statement ending 9/30/17

Enclosed 1is the Quarterly Statement of the Ohio FAIR Plan
Underwriting Association for the period ending 6/30/17. Written
Premium for the year to date amounted to $12,904,558. Year to date
Incurred Loss and Loss Adjustment Expenses are $6,632,359.

Sincerely,

W e

W. Shawn Brace
President

WSB/ken
Enclosure



EXHIBIT 1

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ASSETS' LIABILITIES & MEMBERS' EQUITY
AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

ASSETS
Investment
Cash
Accts Receivable
Furniture & Equipment
EDP Equipment
Assessments (EBUB)
Intangible Asset
Assessments Receivable
Interest Accrued

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Reserves for:
Unpaid Losses (incl. IBNR)
Unpaid Loss Adj. Expense
Operating Expenses
Premium Taxes
Unearned Premiums
Uncashed Checks
Advanced Premium
Distribution EBUB

TOTAL RESERVES
Payables for;
Post Retirement Benefits
Other Payables
Pension Liability
Distribution Payable
TOTAL PAYABLES

MEMBERS EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LEDGER
ASSETS

NON-LEDGER  ASSETS NOT
ASSETS

ADMITTED

ADMITTED ASSETS

8,726,989
9,566,963
2,303,088
320,912
126,370

0

0

989

8,726,989

9,566,963

9,751 2,293,338

320,912 0

125,370 0

0

0

989

22,868 22,868

21,044,312

22,868 456,033 20,611,147

2,535,609
291,145
230,335

49,336

8,873,280
382,770
488,259

4,758,439

17,600,173
2,254,090
18,404
1,184,838
675
3,458,007

(456,033)

20,611,147



EXHIBIT 2

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT AND EQUITY ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

UNDERWRITING INCOME

PREMIUMS EARNED
Deductions:
Losses Incurred
Loss Exp. Incurred
Operating Exp. Incurred
Premium Taxes Incurred

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

Net Underwriting Gain or (Loss)

OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)

Net Investment Income

Premium balance Marked Off

Other Income

TOTAL OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)
Net Income or (Loss)

Change In Assets Not Admitted

Net Effect Of Change In EBUB

Net Change In Equity

EQUITY ACCOUNT

Member's Equity (Prior Period)

Member's Equity (Current Period)

QUARTER

4,496,965

1,744,898
499,419
1,163,619
15,550

3,423,486

1,073,479

27,154
(468)
20,841

47,527

1,121,006
(2,587)
(1,121,006)

06/30/17

09/30/117

(2,587)

(453,446)

(456,033)

YTD

13,764,754

4,968,249
1,664,110
3,813,368

49,841

10,495,568

3,269,186

74,446
(2,269)
53,525

125,702

3,394,888
2,765
(3,394,888)

2,765
12/31116 (458,798)

09/30/17 (456,033)
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